

Home Care Package Fee Schedule

Fee Schedule effective 1 July 2025 to 31 October 2025 ¹ Services								
Hourly Rates	Personal Care	Cleaning and Household Tasks	² Community Access	³ In-home respite	Gardening	Nursing		
Monday to Friday 7am to 7pm	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$55-\$90 per hour Based on quote	\$100-\$150 per hour		
Monday to Friday 7pm to midnight	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$112.00				
Saturday 7am to 7pm	\$133.50	\$133.50	\$133.50	\$133.50				
Sunday 7am to 7pm	\$161.50	\$161.50	\$161.50	\$161.50				
Public Holiday 7am to 7pm	\$194.60	\$194.60	\$194.60	\$194.60				

¹ Cancellations: The full cost of the service will be charged if cancellations are received after 3pm the day prior to the service

^{**}Note all shifts are a minimum of 2 hours.

Overnight Care						
Sleepover: 4 In-home respite night	Prices will be negotiated based on request.					
Companion: 5 In-home care	- Those will be negotiated based on requesti					

⁴In home respite (sleepover): Support Worker will be present for the client (but able to sleep)

⁵In home care (night companion): Support Worker will remain awake with the client as companion

Summary of the fortnightly Government Home Care Package subsidies and the ADEC fees that will be deducted							
	Home Care Package Level 1	Home Care Package Level 2	Home Care Package Level 3	Home Care Package Level 4			
Government Subsidy from 1st March 2025 (subsidy subject to means testing)	\$410.34	\$721.56	\$1,570.52	\$2,380.98			
⁶ ADEC Package Management Fee	\$57.45	\$101.02	\$219.87	\$333.34			
⁷ ADEC Care Management Fee	\$61.55	\$122.67	\$298.40	\$476.11			

⁶ ADEC Package Management Fee covers activities associated with managing subsidy funds, monthly statements, invoices, compliance and quality assurance activities required for Home Care Packages



(03) 9480 7000





² Community Access: If travel is required using the Support Workers' car: a per km fee of \$1.30 applies

³ In home respite (day companion): Support Worker will be present for the client as a companion

⁷ ADEC Care Management Fee covers assessments, care and service plans and reviews, co-ordination and scheduling of services, monitoring and managing changes in circumstances, ongoing support including after-hours support